

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28912/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2008 in CR No. 1129/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

IQBAL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAL KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 356 of 2009 in SLP(C) No. 28912/2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment
and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Goyal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gotia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28912/2008:

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the
respondents, four weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama
and counter-affidavit.

Contempt Petition (C) NO. 356 of 2009:

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master