

bITEM NO.55

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28912/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2008 in CR No. 1129/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

IQBAL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAL KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 356 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K.Misra,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia
For RR No.2. Mr.Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 3 and 4 in Conmt.Pet.No.356 of 2009 are allowed.

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the respondent seeking time to file counter affidavit, the
matter stands adjourned.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr. P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master