

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 356 of 2009 in SLP(C) No. 28912 of 2008
(With applnl for exemption from filing C/C of the order dated
15.12.2008 and 9.4.2009 and exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 10/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajesh Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

Ms. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks
time to file rejoinder-affidavit.

List this matter after summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master