

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).28912/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 11/09/2008 in CR No.
1129/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

IQBAL SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAL KAUR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place Addl. documents on
record and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 356 of 2009 in SLP (C) No. 28912/2008)

(With application for Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and Exemption from
filing O.T. Of Annexures P-4 & P8)

Date: 21/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite our last order, no counter affidavit is filed
by respondent No.1. Right to file the counter affidavit stands
closed. Pleadings, therefore, are complete.

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 356 of 2009

Although pleadings are complete, however, counsel
appearing for the respondent No.2 is seeking for an adjournment
on the ground that the arguing counsel is not well. At request,
matter is adjourned.

Re-notify both the matters immediately after Diwali
vacation.

Sr. P.A.

COURT MASTER